TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intenso, LLC		11/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cratos Capital Management, LLC	
Street Address:	3440 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 400	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Roma Foods of Oklahoma, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 W. Waterloo Road	
City:	Edmond	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA	

Name:	Fiesta Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1101 W. Waterloo Road	
City:	Edmond	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73025	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1864052	PEPPERONI GRILL
Registration Number:	1870111	PEPPERONI GRILL
1		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0403

900272241

Registration Number:	1885416	PEPPERONI GRILL
Registration Number:	1728394	GARCIA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Bussert, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94391/836297	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Bussert	
Signature:	/Christopher P. Bussert/	
Date:	11/18/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination of Security Interest - Roma Foods of Oklahoma, Inc. and Fiesta Holdings, LLC#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest - Roma Foods of Oklahoma, Inc. and Fiesta Holdings, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0404

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ROMA FOODS OF OKLAHOMA, INC. and FIESTA HOLDINGS, LLC (collectively "Grantors") entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated as of June 1, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantors and Cratos Capital Management, LLC ("Cratos"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2010, at Reel 4224 Frame 0210 with respect to the trademark registrations identified in Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption dated December 22, 2011, Cratos assigned all right and title under the Security Agreement as well as the underlying Secured Loan to INTENSO, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Secured Party");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to record its release of its security interest in the Trademarks and termination of the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Schedule A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 18th day of November, 2013.

Secured Party:

INTENSO LLC

James M/ Burke, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0405

SCHEDULE A TO SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

PEPPERONI GRILL	PEPPERONI GRILL, U.S. Registration No. 1864052
Corposet On Annual Control of the Co	PEPPERONI GRILL (and design), U.S. Registration No. 1870111
pepperoni grill	PEPPERONI GRILL (and design), U.S. Registration No. 1885416
GARCIA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT	GARCIA'S MEXICAN RESTAURANT, U.S. Registration No. 1,728,394

TRADEMARK REEL: 005156 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 11/18/2013